1	SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 17
2	INTRODUCED BY T. FACEY
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE BUSINESS, LABOR, AND ECONOMIC AFFAIRS STANDING
4	COMMITTEE
5	
6	
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND
8	CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENTS TO THE STATE ELECTRICAL BOARD, THE BOARD OF
9	PLUMBERS, THE BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, THE BOARD OF REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, AND
10	THE BOARD OF REALTY REGULATION MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN
11	COMMUNICATIONS DATED JANUARY 12, 2011, FEBRUARY 16, 2011, AND MARCH 17, 2011, TO THE
12	SENATE.
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the appointments, below designated, that
15	have been submitted to the Senate by the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-302, MCA:
16	(1) As members of the State Electrical Board, in accordance with section 2-15-1764, MCA:
17	Mel Medhus III, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2015.
18	Keith Simendinger, Helena, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2012.
19	(2) As members of the Board of Plumbers, in accordance with section 2-15-1765, MCA:
20	Olaf Stimac, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending May 4, 2014.
21	Timothy E. Regan, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending May 4, 2014.
22	(3) As members of the Board of Public Accountants, in accordance with section 2-15-1756, MCA:
23	Michael Johns, Deer Lodge, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2014.
24	Tony Ennenga, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2014.
25	Kathy VanDyke, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2014.
26	(4) As members of the Board of Real Estate Appraisers, in accordance with section 2-15-1758, MCA:
27	Jeffrey Fleming, Huntley, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2013.
28	Dennis Hoeger, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2013.
29	Jennifer McGinnis, Polson, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2013.
30	Todd Schmidt, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2014.



62nd Legislature

1 Anzarina Moore, Great Falls, M	Nontana, for a term ending May 1, 2014.
----------------------------------	---

- 2 (5) As a member of the Board of Realty Regulation, in accordance with section 2-15-1757, MCA:
- 3 Stephen Hess, Butte, Montana, for a term ending May 9, 2014.
- 4

5 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

6 That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 62nd Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby

7 concur in, confirm, and consent to the above appointments and that the Secretary of the Senate immediately

8 deliver a copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA.

9

- END -

